QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FISCAL YEAR 2022 (SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 - MARCH 28, 2022)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2022)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC

ALAMO PAC (JOHN CORNYN)

BLUMENTHAL FOR CONNECTICUT

CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS FOR CONGRESS

CMR POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS)
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT HENRY HANK JOHNSON
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT HENRY HANK JOHNSON
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
FRIENDS OF JOHN THUNE

FRIENDS OF TODD YOUNG, INC.

HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND

LATTA FOR CONGRESS

MENENDEZ FOR SENATE

MIKE GALLAGHER FOR WISCONSIN

MIKE GALLAGHER FOR WISCONSIN

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
PAC FOR AMERICA

SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION PAC (SIA PAC)
THOMAS MASSIE FOR CONGRESS

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25.000
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

INFORMATION TECH INDUSTRY COUNCIL

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC

NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL FOUNDATION

RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC

UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC

US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local i P ly i ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT
1,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

15,000
15,000
5,000
2,500
5,000
2,500
5,000
1,000
5,000
15,000
15,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
1,500
131,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT
802,000
36,000
385,000
300,000
38,425
25,000
35,000
72,120
56,500
465,000
50,000
150,000
80,000
42,800
50,000
33,483

N-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

N-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

185,000
36,000
385,000
52,500
38,425
8,750
43,993
4,520
93,000
47,500
150,000
80,000
2,782
5,000

L R I IR IR R R - I IR a2}

2,621,328

AMOUNT

B D R I IR R g

1,132,470



