QUALCOMM INCORPORATED DISCLOSURE SUNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FISCAL YEAR 2022 (SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 - MARCH 28, 2022) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2022)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA		AMOUNT		
NONE	\$	-		
OTHER STATES		AMOUNT		
NONE	\$	-		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)		AMOUNT		
ALAMO PAC (JOHN CORNYN)	\$	1,000		
BLUMENTHAL FOR CONNECTICUT	\$	2,500		
CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000		
CMR POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS)	\$	5,000		
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT HENRY HANK JOHNSON	\$	5,000		
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT HENRY HANK JOHNSON	\$	5,000		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	15,000		
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	15,000		
FRIENDS OF JOHN THUNE	\$	5,000		
FRIENDS OF TODD YOUNG, INC.	\$	2,500		
HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$	5,000		
LATTA FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
MENENDEZ FOR SENATE	\$	5,000		
MIKE GALLAGHER FOR WISCONSIN	\$	1,000		
MIKE GALLAGHER FOR WISCONSIN	\$	5,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$	15,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$	15,000		
NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$	5,000		
PAC FOR AMERICA	\$	5,000		
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION PAC (SIA PAC)	\$	5,000		
THOMAS MASSIE FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000		
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS	<u>\$</u>	1,500		
	2	131,000		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000		AMOUNT		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
	\$	-	\$	-
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS \Rightarrow \$25,000		AMOUNT		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$	802,000	\$	185,000
CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION	\$	36,000	\$	36,000
CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION	\$	385,000	\$	385,000
INFORMATION TECH INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$	300,000	\$	52,500
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION	\$	38,425	\$	38,425
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC	\$	25,000	\$	- 0.750
NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL FOUNDATION	\$	35,000	\$	8,750
RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$ \$	72,120 56,500	\$ \$	43,993 4,520
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$	465,000	\$	4,520 93,000
STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTLY COALITION INC	\$	50,000	\$	47,500
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$	150,000	s \$	150,000
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC	\$	80,000	s	80,000
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS	\$	42,800	\$	2,782
UNITED STATES CORRELATE BUSINESS ILS INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC	\$	50,000	\$	5,000

50,000

33,483

2,621,328

AMOUNT

5,000

1,132,470

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC
US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.